Pressure Gauges, Ultrahigh-Purity and Clean Dry Air—PGU and PGC Series     1
Pressure Gauges
Ultrahigh-Pur i t y  and Clean Dry A ir
PGU and PGC Ser ies
■	 28, 40, and 50 mm (1, 1 1/2, and 2 in.) dial sizes
■	 Accuracy in accordance with ASME B40.100
■	 316L VAR end connections (PGU series)
■	 Center-back and lower mount configurations

Maximum pressure is limited by the
end connection.
Ordering Information
Build a gauge ordering number by adding the designators as shown below. List option designators alphabetically.
PGU - 50 - PC100 - C - 4FSF - BF
Options (See page 7.)
	B = Certificate of calibration
	E = Material test certificate➀
	 F =� Panel-mount clamp (50 mm (2 in.)
dial size and center-back mount
connection only)➀
	G =� Front flange (50 mm (2 in.) dial size
and center-back mount connection
only)➀
	M = Alarm contact switch (50 mm
		  (2 in.) dial size and center-back
		  mount connection only)➀
➀ Does not apply to 28 mm (1 in.) dial size.
Dial Size
	28 = 28 mm (1 in.) dial
	40 = 40 mm (1 1/2 in.) dial (PGU series only)
	50 = 50 mm (2 in.) dial
Fitting Size and Type
PGU Series
	 4FSF = 1/4 in. female VCR fitting
	 4FSM = 1/4 in. rotatable male VCR fitting
	 4FFM = 1/4 in. integral male VCR fitting
PGC Series
	 4NPT = 1/4 in. male NPT
Dial Range
	 See below.
Process Connection Location
	C = Center-back mount
	 L = Lower mount (50 mm [2 in.] dial size only)
Series
	 PGU =� Pressure gauge, ultrahigh-purity
(PGU series)
	 PGC =� Pressure gauge, clean dry air
(PGC series)
Pressure Gauges, Ultrahigh-Purity and Clean Dry Air—PGU and PGC Series     7
Factory-installed options are specified in gauge ordering
numbers, as shown in Ordering Information.
Certificates of Calibration
This option provides the user with a calibration sheet and a
serial-numbered gauge, which has been calibrated with a
gauge that is traceable to National Institute of Standards and
Technology.
Material Test Certificates
These documents certify that the material composition of
the wetted components has been tested by representatives
independent from the factory.
Panel-Mount Clamps
Factory-installed stainless steel panel-mount clamps are
available for flush mounting of center-back mount gauges.
Front Flanges
Polished stainless steel front flanges are available for flush
panel mounting of center-back mount gauges.
Specifications
BN	=	(brown)	 +
BU	=	(blue)	 –
BK	=	(black)	 A
RL	 =	load
Alarm Contact Switches
The alarm contact switch option is available for the 50 mm
(2 in.) dial size. The factory-assembled switch has one
adjustable set point, which can be used for high- or low-
pressure indication.